FORM PTO-1595	- 11-27-2	000	SHEET	Express Mail No. EL61548420 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME	
(Rev. 6-93)		n innia matan 1921 inni	Y	Patent and Trademark	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	<u> </u>	203	e attached or	iginal document or copy there	
1. Name(s) of conveying party	/(ies):			of receiving party:	
<ol> <li>MIN YONG JEON</li> <li>HAK KYU LEE</li> <li>DONG SUNG LIM</li> <li>JOON TAE AHN</li> <li>DO IL CHANG</li> <li>KYONG HON KIM</li> </ol>		RESEAR	CH INSTITUTE		
Additional names of conveying parties	attached? <u>Yes X</u> No				
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street A	ddress: <u>161</u>	KAJONG-DONG	
X Assignment	-			SONG-GU	
	Security Agreement Change of Name		Postal Code & City: <u>305-350, TAEJON</u>		
Execution Dates: 1) OCTOBER 27, 2000 4) OCTOBER 27, 2000		Country <u>REPUBLIC OF KOREA</u>			
2) OCTOBER 27, 2000 5) 3) OCTOBER 27, 2000 6)	OCTOBER 27, 2000	Additional nam	nes & addresses	s attached?Yes _XNo	
4. Application number(s) or re	gistration number(s):		1 1		
If th the	his document is being filed execution date of the app	together with blication is <u>NO</u>	a new applic	ation, 2000.	
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).			
			× c		
			09	102283	
,	Additional numbers attach	ed? `	09 Yes <u>X</u> N		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party concerning document shoul</li> </ol>	to whom correspondence	6. Total nu	Yes <u>X</u> N	0	
5. Name and address of party	to whom correspondence Id be mailed:	6. Total nu	Yes <u>X</u> N	o ications and	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party concerning document shoul</li> </ol>	to whom correspondence Id be mailed: operty Law Group PLLC	6. Total nu patents	Yes <u>X</u> N mber of appl involved	o ications and	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party concerning document shoul Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Press</u></li> </ol>	to whom correspondence Id be mailed: operty Law Group PLLC	6. Total nu patents	Yes <u>X</u> N mber of appl involved e (37 CFR 3	o ications and <u>1</u>	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party concerning document shoul Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Pre</u></li> </ol>	to whom correspondence Id be mailed: operty Law Group PLLC SSELL TARLETON	6. Total nu patents 7. Total Fe <u>X</u> Enc	Yes <u>X</u> N mber of appl involved e (37 CFR 3 closed	o ications and <u>1</u>	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party concerning document shoul Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Press</u></li> <li>Internal Address: <u>E.RUS</u></li> </ol>	to whom correspondence Id be mailed: operty Law Group PLLC SSELL TARLETON	<ul> <li>6. Total nu patents</li> <li>7. Total Fe</li> <li><u>X</u>End</li> <li>Aut</li> </ul>	Yes <u>X</u> N mber of appl involved e (37 CFR 3 closed	o ications and <u>1</u> (41): <u>\$40</u> e charged to deposit account	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party concerning document shoul Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Press</u></li> <li>Internal Address: <u>E. RUS</u></li> <li>Street Address:<u>701 Fifth Av</u></li> </ol>	to whom correspondence Id be mailed: operty Law Group PLLC SSELL TARLETON	<ul> <li>6. Total nu patents</li> <li>7. Total Fe</li> <li><u>X</u>End</li> <li>Aut</li> </ul>	Yes <u>X</u> N mber of appl involved e (37 CFR 3 closed horized to be account num	o ications and <u>1</u> (41): <u>\$40</u> e charged to deposit account	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party concerning document shoul Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Press</u></li> <li>Internal Address: <u>E. RUS</u></li> <li>Street Address:<u>701 Fifth Av</u></li> </ol>	to whom correspondence Id be mailed: operty Law Group PLLC SSELL TARLETON renue, Suite 6300 ZIP: _98104-7092	<ul> <li>6. Total nu patents</li> <li>7. Total Fe</li> <li>X End</li> <li>Aut</li> <li>8. Deposit</li> </ul>	Yes <u>X</u> N mber of appl involved e (37 CFR 3 closed horized to be account num	o ications and <u>1</u> (41): <u>\$40</u> e charged to deposit account	

PATENT REEL: 011263 FRAME: 0612 EXPRESS MAIL NO.: EL615484200US

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Min Yong Jeon, Hak Kyu Lee, Dong Sung Lim, Joon Tae Ahn, Do II Chang and Kyong Hon Kim (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office antiresses of Dungji APT 103-201, Birae-dong, Daeduck-gu, Taejon, Republic of Korea; Hanwool APT 106-1501, Shinsung-dong, Yusong-gu, Taejon, Republic of Korea; Hyundai APT 106-1205, Eunhaeng-dong, Songnam, Kyongki-do, Republic of Korea; Sambu APT 21-96 facpyung 2-dong, Joong-gu, Taejon, Republic of Korea; Sibeom APT 23-101, Youido-dong, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Scoul, Republic of Korea; and Hanbit APT 128-1201, Eoeun-dong, Yusonggu, Taejon, Republic of Korea; respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "MODE-LOCKED LASER STABILIZING APPARATUS AND METHOD THEREOF," as described and claimed in the specification forming part an application for United States letters patent executed herewith claiming priority based on applications filed in Korea identified by Application No. 1999-48442, filed November 3, 2000.

WHEREAS, Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a non-profit organization of Korea having a place of business at 161 Kajong-dong, Yusong-gu, Taejon, 305-350, Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may he granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

## PATENT REEL: 011263 FRAME: 0613

TO: 900112066826031 TO: 082025518938

PAGE:06 PAGE:03

patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

<u>Oct. 37.</u> Date 2000

Oct 2000

Date

Oct. 27. Dute 2000

Date Clea  $\mathcal{V}_{\mathcal{I}}$ 2000

Date 2000

0 cf 22 2000 Date

Min Yong Joon Yeon

า์กา

Dong Sung

Joon Tae Ahn

Do Il Chang

2